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Yourref:  To Be Advised Date: 28.032019

Chur ref: CCO/CTT005543/K b3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD

Deur Sir™Mudum,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SFR6811X
We refer to the above mutter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the ubove mentioned vehicle on 27.03.2019
at the premises of M/s_Guan Motor Works and have the following to repor:-

Waorkshop Estimate Amount . 5% 2,255.52

Revised Estimate Amount 8% 1, 300.00

“Check” liems Amoum : §% g

Market Vilue : 53

LTA Reimbursement Value 55 -

Nett Villue : 5§ -

Description of Damage: = m;__‘:_:_ﬁ

e vehicle sustained damages at the 1 | 'F 4 =
QS Front portion T

Comments/Present Status:
Damuges Consistent
Estumated normal period for repairs: 3 days

Yours Faithfully,

KENNETH KONG
Licensed Appraiser



R FE % B *
GUAN MOTOR WORKS

Busiiness Regn. Mo, 08102600E

| 76 Sin Ming Drive #02-03 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Tel 6453 6111 Fax 6453 8292 H/P:- 9742 6003

CHENG KEK NGUANG
26-03-2019

REPAIR ESTIMATE FOR
TOYOTA COROLLA 1.6 - ALTIS —SFR 6811 X

List items
I pe. Front bumper 4’"&? 395,40 —
I pe.  Front bumper RH side retainer &/ 2390 —
I set.  Front bumper clips A 30,00 —
| pc.  Front bumper inner reinforcement 297,10 X
I pe. Front fender G 27510 —
| pe.  Headlamp RH G 38540 —
1.406.90
Less 2% 28138
$ 1.125.52 $ 1.125.52
Labour ﬁﬁ'
I. Labour charges for remove/refit, panel beating, 500.00
cutting/welding and replacement of damages. Fg’/
2. To putty and spray Spray Paintings charges. 600.00
3. To check wirings & lightings. 30.00 Ze/

$ 225552
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Individual Statement Pg. 1

Statement of Account

COn 6th Jan2019 Sunday ard 5.40am, weather condition was sunmy and bright and
road was dry, I, Neoc Teck Ban of NRIC holder S0B44489G drove our car SIC4126K
Peugeot 107 (registered in my son Neo Chik Boon's name) to do my morming
groceries with my wife and had this car parked at in Car Park Blk 66/70/73 Lorong 4
Toa Payoh - TP3.

After parking, before we could alight from our vehicle, a Toyota Altis SFREE11X
drove close/ near the back of our Peugeot 107 in attempt to park at the opposite lot,
However, as the driver of the Toyota Altis Leong Choy Fong of NRIC hoider
S50159232G moblle phone holder 96700265 did not position her vehlicle with enough
clearance to safely reverse her Toyota Altis Into her targeted lot, while reversing, her
Toyota front driver bumper scratched our Peugeot rear passenger bumper.

Before 1 could get down to take a pic of the accldent, the Toyota Driver procead to
adjust her vehicle into the lot and she got down with her son; admitting their
mistake and offered 54100 as compensation to settle out of insurance claim, I took
plc of both cars damages and exchanged particulars.

As per whatsapp screenshot provided, my son has explained and advised on the cost
of repairing our Peugeot 107 at S$480. The messages were delivered at 16.18hr and
read at 16.45hr but the Toyota driver didn't want to provide any formal reply.

Her husband Henry 96562002 (the car owner of the Toyota Altis) called my son
Instead on 6th Jan 2019 18.27hr to speak for & min 6 sec, we explained that to re-
spray our continental car paintwork back to pearl black color 2nd matt black cost
arpund 5%480; thus 5$100 offer was too low, He said to repair and spray his car
back ;:w: about the same as well. He will speak to his workshop and contact me
shortly.

Shortly after at 18.27hr, Henry contacted my son again and spoke for 1 min 16 sec.
We were alarmed to get an answer from him that aftar consulting his workshop, he
told my son that It was not economical for him to pay for both car's demages. And as
his insurance s cheap, covering only 3rd party only, [ can claim his insurance since
he does not need to pay excess and he wlll try to claim my insurance to change his
entire bumper so that he doasn't have to pay anything for the damages caused by
his car. 1L was also obvious to notice that while his Toyota Altis front driver bumper
slde scratched our Peugeot 107, his front bumper was cracked and passenger side
bumper were also scratched. These weare not the effect of this accident and show
pretty much that they have been rather careless drivers.
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CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Pg. 1

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Page 1 of 2
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DRIVER'S NRIC + DRIVING LICENCE Pg. 1
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S/Er2ojs Status of Driving Licance

80

# e-Services (/contentpolicehubhome/homepage. htmil)

Status of Driving Licence

Qualified Driving Licence

Qualified Driving Licence Number S0B44489G

Status of Qualified Driving Valid

Licence

Class{es) of Qualified Driving 2B.3

Licence

Expiry Date Lifetime unless revoked, suspended or disgualihed

Provisional Driving Licence

Provisional Driving Licence S0B44489G
Number

Status of Provisional Driving Mo Licence
Licence

Class(es) of Provisional Driving
Licence

Expiry Date -

HOME (nitps fiwww, police. gov.sg/)

ABOUT US [https:'www police gov sgfabout-us)

SGSECURE (https/fwww, police. gov sg/sgeecurs)

I-WITNESS (htips:fwww police.gov sg/fiwitness)

COMMUNITY PROGRAMMES (https /'www.police. gov.sg/community -programma)
RESOURCES (https-fwww_ police.gov.sgiresources)

NEWS & PUBLICATIONS (hitpsAwww. police.gov.sgnews-and-publications)
JOIN US (hitpsiwww. police.gov . sgljoin-us)

FAQS (hiips2iva ecilizen.gov sg/oipyCustomerPages/SPF/ explorelag.aspx)
CONTACT US [ntips./iwww.police.gov sgcontenticontact-us)

E-FEEDBACK (fcomentpolicehubeleadback/efeadback himi)

SITEMAP [htips./fwww. polica.gov.sgiailemap)

hitps leservices police gov.sgicontent/palicetubhoma/homepage/enguiny status-of-dmang-licence. htmi

Log in *
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Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Claims Dept of CT1 <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Monday, 23 September, 2019 5:17 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc Ong Chin Kiat; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto);
mgt@autoshield.com.sg; nicholas_nea79@yahoo.com.sg

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJC4126K (OI: SNM19D200138C02/6(0ck)
AND SFR6811X (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI19005543/Khb3 ) on 06.01.2019

Attachments: Re: Your Ref SIC 4126K - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJC 4126K AND SFR 6; REPORT OF
SJC4126K pdf

LKK REF - CC6/CTI19005543/Khb3
CTPIS REF - SNM19D200138C02/6(ock)

Dear Vic
We refer to your email pertaining to the above matter.
Attach herewith Insured's SAS report for your attention,

Based on the accident scene photos (Insured is within the carpark lot and not half way out as alleged by the third party
claimant) we are of opinion that our Insured’s version of accident s more credible although there was no video footage
available.

In view of the above, please proceed to reject the third party claim against our Insured’s motor insurance policy.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID : (65) 6389 6183

FAX: (65) 6224 7478

W: www.sqg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsal | WeChat: A F#§if Taiping SG

Disclaimer; This e-mail and any fles transmitted with It is intendud only for the named recipients and may centain confidential information.
Any unauthorized disclosure, usw or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partlal, Is prohiblted. If you are nol the intended
reciplent, please notlfy the sender immediately. Ploase delete the e-mall and any coples of it therevafter.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com)]

Sent: Monday, 23 September, 2019 4:39 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>»

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)
<vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com>: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntalping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving 5JC4126K (O SNM19D200138C02/6(ock) AND SFR6811X (TP :
LKK REF - CC6/CT119005543/Khb3 ) on 06.01.2019

Dear Alfred,
We refer to the subject matter and to our telephone conversation earlier,

As spoken, please find attached email from Insured and the TP documents.
1



Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

§ Y e
—— == i m mwo %#M& Wmf?‘

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole Lse of the intended recipienl. Use or distribulion by an
unintended recipient ks prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any aliached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachmenits, including any coples thereal, and inform the
sander that you have delated the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thareol. Thank you.



TO: GUAN MOTOR WORKS By Fax Only
(64538292)

Your Ref: SFR 6811X
Our Ref: CC6/CTI19005543/Khb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJC 4126K AND SFR 6811X ON 06/01/2019

We refer further to your below email.

Please be informed that our principal had further reviewed the matter and based on the available
information and evidence at hand, our principal is on the view that our Insured is not liable of

the accident. Please refer to the attached accident statement from our Insured for your reference.

As such, we have our principal’s instruction and that we are unable to look into your client’s
claim.

We will now close the matter in our end.

Thank you.

FAX: 6741 4108

mail: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

In Car Park Blk 66/70/73 Lorong 4 Toa Paych - TP3 on 6™ Jan2019 Sunday ard
S.40am.
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Individual Statement Pg. 1

Statement of Account

On 6th Jan2019 Sunday ard 9.40am, weather condition was sunny and bright and
road was dry, 1, N Tk TR of NRIC holder SSeeeeeE drove our car S1IC4126K
Peugeot 107 (registered In my son bes @k Bese's name) to do my moming
groceries with my wife and had this car parked at in Car Park Blk 66/70/73 Lorong 4
Toa Payoh - TP3.

After parking, before we could alight from our vehicle, a Toyota Altis SFR6611X
drove close/ near the back of our Peugeot 107 In attampt to park at the opposite lot,
However, as the driver of the Toyota Altls-mme -G ey of NRIC holder
SePEERN- mobile phone holder SIS did not position her vehicle with enough
clearance to safely reverse her Toyota Altis Into her targeted lot, while reversing, her
Toyota front driver bumper scratched our Peugaot rear passenger bumper.

Before 1 could get down to take a plc of the accident, the Toyota Driver proceed to
adjust her vehicle into the |ot and she got down with her son; admitting their
mistake and offered S$100 as compensation to settle out of Insurance clalm. 1 took
plc of both cars damages and exchanged particulars.

As per whatsapp screanshot provided, my son has explained and advised on the cost
of repalring our Peugeot 107 at S$480. The messages were dellvered at 16.18hr and
read at 16.45hr but the Toyota driver didn’t want to provide any formal reply.

Her husband Henry SSSEEPe (the car owner of the Toyota Altis) called my son
Instead on 6th Jan 2019 18.27hr to speak for 6 min 6 sec, we explained that to re-
spray our continental car paintwork back to pearl black color and matt black cost
around S%480; thus S$100 offer was too low. He sald to repair and spray his car
back cost about the same as well, He will speak to his workshop and contact me
shortly.

Shortly after at 18.27hr, Henry contacted my son again and spoke for 1 min 16 sec.
We were alarmed to get an answer from him that after consulting his warkshop, he
told my son that it was not economical for him to pay for both car’s damages, And as
his Insurance is chaap, covering only 3rd party only, 1 can clalm his Insurance since
he does not need to pay excess and he will try to clalm my Insurance to change his
entire bumper so that he doesn't have to pay anything for the damages caused by
his car. It was alse obvious to notice that while his Toyota Altis front driver bumper
sida scratched our Peugeot 107, his front bumper was cracked and passenger side
bumper were also scratched, These were not the effect of this accident and show
pretty much that they have been rather careless drivers.
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€1 LI AVE 1, 808.25 PAYA UNLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408935 TEL : (B65) 62563561 FAX 1 (065} 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/CTI19005543/Khb3

19 SEPTEMBER 2019

NEO CHIK BOON By Post and By Email
9 JALAN LIMBOK
SINGAPORE 548696

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJC 4126K AND SFR 6811X ON 06/01/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them,

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had
amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as
the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement
with third party claimanit. Unless proven otherwise.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim,
kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 30/09/2019, after we
shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis
and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by yow'your driver against the
other party’s insurer arising from this particular accident.

Meanwhile, please forward to us a copy of your video footage for our further review,

Pleage eall us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

FAX: 6741 4108
Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
{Mator Claims Dept)
i 1] 3. COMHL L,

{ Email)



Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 19 September, 2019 11:58 AM

To: Nicholas_neo79@yahoo.com.sg

Cc Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref: SIC 4126K - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJC 4126K AND SFR 6811X ON
06/01/2019

§1 UBIAVE 1. #01.28 PAYA UBT INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62363561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/CTI19005543/Khb3

19 SEPTEMBER 2019

NEO CHIK BOON By Post and By Email
9 JALAN LIMBOK

SINGAPORE 548696

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIC 4126K AND S5FR 6811X ON 06/01/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the
claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given
us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your Insurers shall proceed to
negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in
writing within the next 10 days l.e. by 30/09/2019. after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant
on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against
the other party’s insurer arising from this particular accident.

Meanwhile, please forward to us a copy of your video footage for our further review.

Please call us if you have further queries.



Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-20u6 | email; vicalpeh@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408943)

LXK = Save the Larth Print only when necessary:

This &-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibiled, and may be a violation of law. If you belleve that you received this e-mail in error, please do nol
read this e-mall or any attached ltems. Please delete the e-mall and all attachments, Iincluding any copies thereof, and inform the
sander that you have delated the e-mail, all attachments and any caples thereof, Thank you.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

61 Libl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL: 5256 3551 FAX: 6256 4215

Reg. Mo: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9507198-R

Aflliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00

Ref CCBICTI18005543/Khb3g2

VNI

SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909 o
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJC 4126K Veh, Inspected SFR BB11X
Policy No. DMPCSN1785831700 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SNM190200138C02/8 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 27/03/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA ALTIS (A) c.c 1508
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2005
Chassis No. MROS3ZEC107077637 Colour METALLIC SILVER
Odometer 279187 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOCD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |1B5/70R14 AGENDA 8 mm
L/H Front Tyre |[185/70 R14 AGENDA 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |1857T0R14 AGENDA & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |185/70 R14 AGENDA B mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE C/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 08/01/2018 Inspection Date 27/03/2019
Survey held at GUAN MOTOR WORKS
178 SIN MING DRIVE
#02-03
SIN MING AUTOCARE
SINGAPORE 575721
5a, : Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A®WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
Sh. ' Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL 5258 3561 FAX: 5256 4315

Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg No. 18-9607198-R Page No. 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SFR 6811X
m:._v Description of Parts Condition ng] W“;l}w
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER BUCKLED / 385 40 395.40
DISTORTED
1|FRONT BUMPER RH SIDE RETAINER DISTORTED 2390 23.80
1|SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS NECESSARY 30.00 30,00
1|FRONT BUMPER INNER REINFORCEMENT TO REPAIR SEE 287.10
LABOUR
1|FRONT FENDER BUCKLED 275.10 275.10
1|HEADLAMP RH curt 385.40 38540
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -281.38 -
LESS 25% DISCOUNT - -277.45
1.125.52 B32.36
LABOUR
LABOUR CHARGES FOR REMOVE /REFIT ,PANEL 500.00 400.00
BEATING,CUTTING /WELDING AND REPLACEMENT OF
DAMAGES INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT
BUMPER INNER REINFORCEMENT .
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING CHARGES. 600,00 400.00
TO CHECK WIRING & LIGHTINGS 30.00 20.00
1,130.00 B820.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,255.52 1,652.35
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,300.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI19005543/Khb3g2

Y 454

KONG SENG CHEONG

Liconsed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:. This Report i made solely for the ues snd Densi of the Cliem named on the froni page of ihe Report.




